Date Amended by the Autauga County Commission:

FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Autauga County

Date Approved by the Autauga County Commission: August 15, 2019

(If Applicable)

Project
Length
(miles) (This
column is
used for
calculations
only and
should not be
included in
the printed
document)

3.10

1.00

N/A

3.00

N/A

N/A

Begin End Project Details
= . . Amount County Rebuild Alabama
€ Estimated Estimated .
] - Expended Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road § - g . Project Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned exempt from Exchange Funds
Project No. 2% |g £ G| Proec To Be Utilized | To Be Utilized " CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Name/Number 55 [T 22 Length of Work Cost Under Under Public Competitive and/ | (List fund type separately for
Ed |84 (miles) Competitive Bid Works or Public Works | projects involving both CRAFs
E E P Contracts and FAEFs)
o | ]
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $800,000.00 $400,000.00
Rebuild Funds Received from
Munici through MOUs $0.00 $0.00
Resurfacing and Traffic
1 RA-ACP 01-01-2020 Brown St 32.5700 | 86.4000 | 33.4000 | 86.6000 X 3.10 Striping/Marking from Sunset Dr |  $250,000.00 $250,000.00 CRAF $250,000.00
to SR-14
2 | RAACP01-02:2020 | Brasfield Bivd | 33.5645 | 86.6544 | 33.5645 | 86.6544 X 010 | ReplacementofBrdge BN | gy00 909,09 $200,000.00 FAEF $200,000.00
010583 at Swift Creek
Leveling and Base Failure Repair
3 RA-ACP 01-03-2020 Sunny Ln 32.4900 | 86.3550 | 33.5000 | 86.4350 X 1.00 From CR-82 to CR-59 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 CRAF $65,000.00
Resurfacing and Traffic
3 RA-ACP 01-04-2020 Sunny Ln 32.4900 | 86.3550 | 33.5000 | 86.4350 X N/A Striping/Marking from CR-82to | $125,000.00 $125,000.00 CRAF $125,000.00
CR-59
4 | RAACP-01-052020 | ProgressWay | 334780 | 86.2525 | 33.4950 | 86.2530 | X 300 | Resurfacing and Traffic Sriping | - 65 ygg oo $200,000.00 FAEF $200,000.00
from Sunny Ln to Brown St
4 | RAACP-01-052020 | ProgressWay | 334780 | 86.2525 | 33.4950 | 86.2530 | X N | StipPatching andBase Work | ¢4 544 g $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00
from Sunny Ln to Brown St
Resurfacing and Traffic Striping
4 | RA-ACP-01-05-2020 | Progress Way | 33.4780 | 86.2525 | 33.4950 | 86.2530 X N/A $200,000.00 $200,000.00 CRAF $200,000.00
from Sunny Ln to Brown St
Total Miles Addressed by CTP " Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 7.10 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,090,000.00 $115,000.00 $975,000.00 $0.00 Estimated $110,000.00 $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

Map 2, RA-ACP 01-02-2020 is a Federal Aid Project that will Utilize $800,000 of Federal Aid Funds and $200,000 FAEF

7.10

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.




